



INSTITUTE OF ADVANCED STUDY IN SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
AN AUTONOMOUS INSTITUTE UNDER DEPARTMENT
OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY (GOVT. OF INDIA)
Vigyan path, Paschim Boragaon, Garchuk,
Guwahati – 781 035, India.

Notice Inviting Tender

Advt: 451

Date: 27.09.2023

Sealed Tender are invited from the empaneled Contractor of Institute of Advanced Study in Science and Technology, Paschim Boragaon, Guwahati-781035, for the following works -

Sl. No.	Name of Work	Estimate Amount	Location
1)	Renovation work Parking area near workshop	5,25,670.00	Near workshop
2)	Exterior painting of new Animal House	86762.00	New Animal House
3)	Exterior painting of SC/ST building	1,44,158.00	ST/SC Building
4)	Exterior painting of old Animal House	70579.62	Old Animal House
	Grand total	Rs827169.00	

The Tender will be received in the office of the Registrar of IASST on 05.10.2023 up to 4.00pm. The tendered price must be valid for one month from the date of acceptance of the tender and no change/ alteration in the tender price is admissible during the period. The Tender price shall be firm and inclusive of all taxes. Details of tenders / terms & conditions can be downloaded from the website of the Institute www.iasst.gov.in

If GST is not included in the quoted price the percentage (%) rate of GST shall be specified in the tender. All other terms and conditions will be as per GCC CPWD-2021 and its subsequent revised editions.

The authority possesses the right to cancel any tender without showing reason thereof.

Encl.....SOR I

Registrar, IASST

Summary of SOR :

A	Total Estimate Value SL.No.01+ SL.No.02+SLNo.3 +SL.No.4 =Rs8,27,169.00	Rs8,27,169.00 (GST Included)
B	Overall % above or below or At par	
C	Total (A+B)	
D	GST @12%	Included
E	Grand Total (C) + (D)	

SL. NO. 01

Estimate : Estimate for renovation work parking Area near Workshop

Sl.No-	Item No-	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	2.8	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m.				
	2.8.1	All kinds of soil.	Cum	1.09	286.85	312.67
2	4.1	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level				
	4.1.2A	1:1.5:3 (1 Cement: 1.5 coarse sand (zone-III) including manufactured sand derived from Recycled Concrete Aggregate (RCA) upto 25% : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size Recycled Concrete Aggregate (RCA) upto 25%	Cum	1.09	7555.05	8,235.00
3	4.1.5	1:3:6 (1 Cement : 3 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources : 6 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size derived from natural sources) cum	Cum	3.49	6833.40	23,848.57
4	10.16	Steel work in built up tubular (round, square or rectangular hollow tubes etc.) trusses etc., including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer, including welding and bolted with special shaped washers etc. complete.	kg	246.96	154.90	38,254.10
5	16.68	Providing and laying 60mm thick factory made cement concrete interlocking paver block of M-30 grade made by block making machine with strong vibratory compaction, of approved size, design & shape, laid in required colour and pattern over and including 50mm thick compacted bed of coarse sand, filling the joints with line sand etc. all complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge	sqm	180.00	951.00	1,71,180.00
6	8.1.33	Providing corrugated G.S. sheet roofing including vertical / curved surface fixed with polymer coated J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8 mm diameter with bitumen and G.I. limpet washers or with G.I. limpet washers filled with white lead, including a coat of approved steel primer and two coats of approved paint on overlapping of sheets complete (up to any pitch in horizontal/ vertical or curved surfaces), excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trusses and including cutting to size and shape wherever required.	sqm	280.00	978.00	2,73,840.00
7		Miscellaneous Shuttering, painting etc	job	1.00	10000.00	10,000.00
					Total Amount of Rs.	5,25,670.34

NB. Estimate is prepared as per DSR 2021

S.L.No.02

<u>Exterior paint of new Animal House</u>					
Abstract of Cost					
13.46	Finishing walls with Acrylic Smooth exterior paint of required shade : New work (Two or more coat applied @ 1.67 lit/10 sqm over & excluding priming coat of exterior primer applied	520	sqm	166.85	86762.00
			Total		86762.00

SL. No. 03

<u>Exterior paint of ST/SC building</u>					
Abstract of Cost					
13.46	Finishing walls with Acrylic Smooth exterior paint of required shade : New work (Two or more coat applied @ 1.67 lit/10 sqm over & excluding priming coat of exterior primer applied	864	sqm	166.85	144158.40
				Total	144158.40

S2. No. 02

Name of the Work: - Estimate for painting work of Old animal house at IASST					
Item No.	Description of Items	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1/13.2.1	15mm thick cement plaster on the rough side of single or half brick wall with cement mortar of 1:4	54.00	sqm	354.50	19143.00
2/13.80	Providing and applying white cement based putty of average thickness 1 mm, of approved brand and manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete. (Apply only damp portion when required)				
		144	Sqm	123.85	17834.40
3/13.85.3	Water thinnable cement primer after preparing the surface by cleaning oil ,grease ,dirt and other foreign matter and scoured with iron brushes ,sand paper etc . after cleaning the surface and free from dust & dirt .	144	Sqm	61.45	8848.80
4/13.46	Finishing walls with Acrylic Smooth exterior paint of required shade :				
	New work (Two or more coat applied @ 1.67 ltr/10 sqm				
	over and including priming coat of exterior primer applied	144.00	Sqm	166.85	24026.40
5/13.99.1	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade :				
		8.40	Sqm	86.55	727.02
				Total	70579.62
<u>Rupees sevnty thousand five hundred and seventy nine only</u>					

